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A B c D E F G H I J K L M 
36 0 v - () 

37 <( w 
38 c x -
39 Q) y 

- E 
40 c z - e 
41 > AA c - w 
42 AB 

43 AC SAAMI Drop -
44 AD SAAMI Jar-off -
45 AE SAAMI Rotation 

46 AF - Q) 

47 > AG ·u; 

48 ::J 
AH Ll - <( 

49 Al 

5o 
51 -
52 
53 
54 
55 
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N 0 p Q R s T u v w x y z AA AB AC AD AE AF AG 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 • • • • • • • • • • 
44 • • • • • • • • • • 
45 • • • • • • • • • • 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

Complete 55 
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AH Al AJ AK AL AM AN AO AP AQ AR AS AT AU AV AW AX AY AZ 
36 0 

37 0 

38 0 

39 0 

40 0 

41 0 

42 0 

43 • • • • • • • • 18 

44 • • • • • • • • 18 

45 • • • • • • • • 18 

46 0 

47 
48 
49 0 

50 0 

51 0 

52 0 

53 
54 
55 
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A B c 0 E F 8 H 
1 

2 Initial Measurements 
3 Safety Force (lbs) 
4 Caliber Serial# Triaaer Pull (lbs) Toon To Off Firinq Pin Indent (in) Sear Lift (in.) 
s A1 223 Rem 86710034 3.4 6.2 3.6 0.0213 0.013 
6 A2 300Win Mag TT0098S6 3.4 S.S 2.9 0.0217 0.012 
7 A3 243Win 8677S9S2 3.7 6.3 3.6 0.0208 0.012 
8 A4 270W8M 87666002 3.6 6.2 3.7 0.0202 0.013 
9 AS 270Win 86794912 3.S S.9 3.6 0.0208 0.012 
10 A6 300Win Mag TT009886 3.7 6.7 3.2 0.0220 0.014 
11 A7 30-06 8prgfld 06634319 3.S S.S 3.4 0.0208 0.012 
12 A8 223 Rem 8671004S 3.S S.S 3.4 0.0208 0.012 
13 A9 300Win Mag TT009620 3.S S.7 3.1 0.0217 0.011 
14 A10 270Win 86794916 3.2 S.8 2.8 0.0217 0.013 
1S A11 270W8M 87666149 3.3 S.8 3.2 0.0197 0.012 
16 A12 270Win 86794918 3.S S.7 3.1 0.0217 0.012 
17 A13 300Win Mag TT009888 3.6 6.3 3.0 0.0217 0.012 
18 A14 270W8M 876661S1 3.6 6.1 2.7 0.0192 0.012 
19 A1S 223 Rem 86710093 3.7 6.2 3.1 0.0212 0.012 
20 A16 270Win 86794937 3.4 6.2 3.0 0.0127 0.012 
21 A17 243Win 8677S976 3.4 S.9 3.1 0.0208 0.013 
22 A18 30-06 8prgfld 06634391 3.4 6.0 3.2 0.0218 0.012 
23 A19 30-06 8prgfld 06634389 3.6 S.3 3.1 0.0210 0.010 
24 A20 243Win 8677S991 3.4 S.2 3.0 0.020S 0.012 

2S Averages 3.5 5.9 3.2 0.0206 0.012 
26 
27 

28 En 
29 500 rds 1000 rds 
30 
31 Caliber Serial# Triaaer Pull (lbs) Sear Lift (in) Headspace Min + (in.) Triaaer Pull (lbs) Sear Lift (in) 
32 A1 223 Rem 86710034 S.8 0.013 0.001 - -
33 A2 300Win Mag TT0098S6 3.7 0.011 0.001 - -
34 A3 243Win 8677S9S2 4.7 0.012 0.001 - -
3S A4 270W8M 87666002 4.4 0.013 0.002 - -
36 AS 270Win 86794912 3.7 0.012 0.000 - -
37 A6 300Win Mag TT009886 - - - 3.7 0.014 
38 A7 30-06 8prgfld 06634319 - - - 3.9 0.012 
39 A8 223 Rem 8671004S - - - 3.9 0.012 
40 A9 300Win Mag TT009620 - - -
41 A10 270Win 86794916 - - - S.7 0.013 
42 A11 270W8M 87666149 - - - 33 0.012 
43 A12 270Win 86794918 - - - 3.S 0.012 
44 A13 300Win Mag TT009888 - - -
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I J K L M N 
1 

2 
3 

>-----
4 Headspace Min + (in.) 
5 0.002 
6 0.001 
7 0.001 
8 0.002 
9 0.000 
10 0.000 
11 0.002 
12 0.002 
13 0.001 
14 0.000 
15 0.002 
16 0.001 
17 0.000 
18 0.002 
19 0.002 
20 0.000 
21 0.001 
22 0.000 
23 0.000 
24 0.003 

25 0.001 
26 
27 

28 durance Function Measurements 
29 2000 rds 3000 rds 
30 

>-----
31 Headspace Min + (in.) Triaaer Pull (lbs) Sear Lift (in) Headspace Min + (in.) Triaaer Pull (lbs) Sear Lift (in) 
32 - - - - - -
33 - - - - - -
34 - - - - - -
35 - - - - - -
36 - - - - - -
37 0.001 - - - - -
38 0.001 3.5 0.012 0.002 - -
39 0.001 - -
40 
41 0.000 5.7 0.012 0.000 3.4 0.012 
42 0.002 
43 0.000 3.4 0.012 0.000 - -
44 - -
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0 
1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

29 
30 

>---
31 Headspace Min + (in.) 
32 -
33 -
34 -
35 -
36 -
37 -
38 -
39 -
40 
41 0.000 
42 
43 -
44 -
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A B c 0 E F 8 H 
45 A14 270W8M 87666151 - - -
46 A15 223 Rem 86710093 - - - 5.5 0.012 
47 A16 270Win 86794937 - - - 6 0.012 
48 A17 243Win 86775976 3.6 0.013 0.001 - -
49 A18 30-06 8prgfld 06634391 3.4 0.011 0.000 - -
50 A19 30-06 8prgfld 06634389 5.2 0.010 0.001 - -
51 A20 243Win 86775991 4.0 0.012 0.003 - -
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 Measurements for Drop & Slam Test 

57 Safety Force (lbs) ,....__ 
58 Caliber Serial# Trigger Pull (lbs) Toon To Off Firing Pin Indent (in) Sear Lift (in.) 
59 A21 300W8M TT010146 3.1 5.4 3.2 0.0217 0.012 
60 A22 300W8M TT010147 3.0 5.2 3.1 0.0207 0.012 
61 A23 300W8M TT010152 3.0 6.0 2.8 0.0215 0.012 
62 A24 270Win 86794927 3.0 5.7 3.2 0.0220 0.012 
63 A25 270Win 86794930 3.0 6.2 3.4 0.0220 0.012 
64 A26 270Win 86795071 3.0 5.3 3.0 0.0212 0.011 
65 A27 270W8M 87666167 3.0 5.1 3.4 0.0195 0.012 
66 A28 270W8M 87666183 3.0 5.8 2.5 0.0190 0.012 
67 A29 270W8M 87666215 3.0 6.5 3.5 0.0205 0.012 
68 A30 223 Rem 86714165 3.0 5.4 3.0 0.0213 0.013 
69 A31 223 Rem 86714181 3.0 6.5 3.0 0.0215 0.011 
70 A32 223 Rem 86714199 3.0 6.8 2.7 0.0215 0.013 
71 A33 30-06 8prgfld 06634401 3.0 5.4 2.9 0.0218 0.011 
72 A34 30-06 8prgfld 06634412 3.0 6.7 2.9 0.0215 0.012 
73 A35 30-06 8prgfld 06634316 3.0 5.4 3.1 0.0203 0.012 
74 A36 243Win 86776006 3.0 6.8 3.9 0.0210 0.013 
75 A37 243Win 86776016 3.0 5.3 2.9 0.0210 0.012 
76 A38 243Win 86776018 3.0 5.2 3.0 0.0213 0.012 

77 Averages 3.0 5.8 3.1 0.0211 0.012 
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I J K L M N 
45 - - - - -
46 0.002 - - - - -
47 0.000 - - - - -
48 - - - - - -
49 - - - - - -
50 - - - - - -
51 - - - - - -
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 

57 ,....__ 
58 Headspace Min + (in.) Trigger Pull (lbs) After Drop 
59 0.001 3.3 
60 0.001 2.9 
61 0.001 3.0 
62 0.000 2.9 
63 0.000 Bolt Handle Broke @ Braze 

64 0.000 3.1 
65 0.002 3.0 
66 0.003 2.6 
67 0.001 2.7 
68 0.001 3.3 
69 0.001 3.5 
70 0.001 3.2 
71 0.000 3.4 
72 0.001 3.1 
73 0.001 3.6 
74 0.001 3.3 
75 0.003 3.3 
76 0.001 3.3 

77 0.001 3.1 
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0 
45 -
46 -
47 -
48 -
49 -
50 -
51 -
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
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A B c 0 E F 8 H 
1 
2 Slam 

40 # 
Safety in Safety in Fire Firing Pin Trigger 

3 Firearm# Serial# Protrusion Safe Position Position Indent Pull 
4 A21 TT010146 0.0585 OK OK 0.0217 OK 
5 A22 TT010147 0.0605 OK OK 0.0207 
6 A23 TT010152 0.0555 OK OK 0.0215 
7 A24 86794927 0.0525 OK OK 0.0220 OK 
8 A25 86794930 0.0540 OK OK 0.0220 
9 A26 86795071 0.0555 OK OK 0.0212 
10 A27 87666167 0.0490 OK OK 0.0195 OK 
11 A28 87666183 0.0560 OK OK 0.0190 
12 A29 87666215 0.0505 OK OK 0.0205 
13 A30 86714165 0.0535 OK OK 0.0212 OK 
14 A31 86714181 0.0570 OK OK 0.0215 
15 A32 86714199 0.0535 OK OK 0.0215 
16 A33 06634401 0.0505 OK OK 0.0218 
17 A34 06634412 0.0580 OK OK 0.0215 
18 A35 06634316 0.0525 OK OK 0.0203 
19 A36 86776006 0.0595 OK OK 0.0212 OK 
20 A37 86776016 0.0485 OK OK 0.0210 
21 A38 86776018 0.0570 OK OK 0.0198 
22 
23 Procedure: Slam and cam the bolt 5 times in the fire and safe positions, 
24 recordinQ any malfunctions. 
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A B c 0 E F 8 H I 
1 

2 JAR OFF TEST (See S.A.A.M.I. volume VII, centerfire rifle, section 7-95.04) 
3 12 inch drop measured from the lowest point of the firearm. Firearm in the SAFE OFF position. 
4 FireArm Serial# BV, MU BV,MD BH,BD BH,BU BH,RSU BH,LSU 
5 A21 TT010146 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
6 A22 TT010147 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
7 A23 TT010152 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
8 A24 86794928 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
9 A25 86794926 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
10 A26 86795071 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
11 A27 87666167 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
12 A28 87666183 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
13 A29 87666215 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
14 A30 86714165 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
15 A31 86714181 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
16 A32 86714199 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
17 A33 06634401 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
18 A34 06634412 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
19 A35 06634316 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
20 A36 86776006 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
21 A37 86776016 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
22 A38 86776018 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
23 

24 DROP TEST (see S.A.A.M.I. volume VII, centerfire rifle, section 7-95.02) 
25 48 inch drop measured from the center of gravity of the firearm. Firearm in the SAFE ON position. 
26 FireArm Serial# BV, MU BV,MD BH,BD BH,BU BH,RSU BH,LSU 
27 A21 TT010146 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
28 A22 TT010147 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
29 A23 TT010152 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
30 A24 86794928 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
31 A25 86794926 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
32 A26 86795071 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
33 A27 87666167 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
34 A28 87666183 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
35 A29 87666215 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
36 A30 86714165 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
37 A31 86714181 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
38 A32 86714199 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
39 A33 06634401 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
40 A34 06634412 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
41 A35 06634316 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
42 A36 86776006 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
43 A37 86776016 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
44 A38 86776018 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
45 

46 ROTATION TEST (see S.A.A.M.I. volume VII, centerfire rifle, section 7-95.03) 
47 With the butt on the mat, let the firearm fall to the right & left. Firearm in the SAFE ON position. 
48 LEFT SIDE UP RIGHT SIDE UP 
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A B c D E F G H I 
49 A21 TT010146 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
50 A22 TT010147 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
51 A23 TT010152 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
52 A24 86794928 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
53 A25 86794926 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
54 A26 86795071 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
55 A27 S7666167 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
56 A28 S7666183 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
57 A29 S7666215 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
58 A30 86714165 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
59 A31 86714181 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
60 A32 86714199 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
61 A33 06634401 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
62 A34 06634412 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
63 A35 06634316 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
64 A36 86776006 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
65 A37 86776016 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
66 A38 86776018 OK OK OK OK OK OK 
67 
68 

DROP ORDER FIREARM ATTITUDES 
BH Barrel Horizontal 

69 BV Barrel Vertical 
70 1 BARREL VERTICAL, MUZZLE UP MU Muzzle Up 
71 2 BARREL VERTICAL, MUZZLE DOWN MD Muzzle Down 
72 3 BARREL HORIZONTAL, BOTTOM BO Bottom Down 
73 4 BARREL HORIZONTAL, BOTTOM UP BU Bottom Up 
74 5 BARREL HORIZONTAL, RIGHT SIDE UP LSU Left Side Up 
75 6 BARREL HORIZONTAL, LEFT SIDE UP RSU Right Side Up 
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Cell: F42 
Comment: Magazine opened 
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A B c D E F G H I J K L M N 0 
1 Fire Control 1 M/700 Fire Control 2 M/700 Tr Assy Trigger Pull 
2 Trigger Pull 0 5000 10000 Trigger Pull 0 5000 10000 1 3.5 4.5 
3 1 3.5 4.2 4.8 1 3.4 4.5 4.7 2 3.5 4.4 
4 2 3.5 4.4 4.5 2 3.5 4.3 4.6 3 3.5 3.7 
5 3 3.4 4.7 4.4 3 3.5 4.5 4.3 4 3.5 4.6 
6 4 3.5 4.8 4.5 4 3.6 4.5 4.3 5 3.4 3.5 
7 5 3.5 4.5 4.3 5 3.4 4.3 4.5 6 3.5 4.1 

8 Average 3.48 4.52 4.5 Average 3.48 4.42 4.48 7 3.5 4.0 
9 Sear Lift 0.012 0.01 0.01 Sear Lift 0.011 0.011 0.011 8 3.5 3.8 
10 Safe Off I On 2.7 16.0 2.3 / 4.8 2.414.7 Safe Off I On 2.9 / 6.2 2.5 / 5.8 2.2 / 5.3 9 3.6 4.4 
11 10 3.3 5.0 
12 Fire Control 3 M/700 Fire Control 4 M/700 Avg 3.5 4.2 
13 Trigger Pull 0 5000 10000 Trigger Pull 0 5000 10000 
14 1 3.6 3.7 3.7 1 3.5 4.8 4.8 
15 2 3.5 3.8 3.8 2 3.4 4.7 4.8 Tr Assy Sear Lift 
16 3 3.5 3.8 4.1 3 3.6 4.5 5.2 1 0.012 0.010 
17 4 3.5 3.6 3.6 4 3.5 4.4 5.2 2 0.011 0.011 
18 5 3.3 3.7 3.8 5 3.5 4.4 5.0 3 0.011 0.011 

19 Average 3.48 3.72 3.80 Average 3.5 4.56 5.0 4 0.012 0.012 
20 Sear Lift 0.011 0.011 0.011 Sear Lift 0.012 0.012 0.011 5 0.011 0.011 
21 Safe Off I On 2.9 / 5.5 2.5 / 5.4 2.5 / 5.0 Safe Off I On 2.8 / 5.5 2.6 / 5.9 2.3 / 5.1 6 0.011 0.011 
22 7 0.011 0.011 
23 Fire Control 5 M/700 Fire Control 6 M/700 8 0.013 0.012 
24 Trigger Pull 0 5000 10000 Trigger Pull 0 5000 10000 9 0.011 0.012 
25 1 3.5 3.5 4 1 3.5 4.3 4.7 10 0.012 0.011 
26 2 3.3 3.7 3.7 2 3.5 4.3 4.4 Avg 0.0115 0.0112 
27 3 3.4 3.4 3.8 3 3.6 4 4.5 
28 4 3.4 3.6 3.7 4 3.5 3.9 4.5 
29 5 3.6 3.5 3.7 5 3.4 4 4.6 

30 Average 3.44 3.54 3.78 Average 3.5 4.1 4.54 M/700 & M/7 XMP Adj1 
31 Sear Lift 0.011 0.011 0.012 Sear Lift 0.011 0.011 0.011 Change in Measureme1 
32 Safe Off I On 3.1/7.0 3.4/7.1 3.2 / 6.9 Safe Off I On 2.9 / 6.2 2.5 / 5.8 2.5 / 5.0 
33 
34 Fire Control 7 M/7 Fire Control 8 M/700 7.0 

35 Trigger Pull 0 5000 10000 Trigger Pull 0 5000 10000 6.5 
36 1 3.5 4.2 3.7 1 3.7 3.9 3.7 
37 2 3.6 3.9 3.8 2 3.5 3.7 3.6 VI 

6.0 

38 3 3.6 4 3.8 3 3.4 3.7 3.8 "C n n~ ~c c: 5.5 ......... 1'-' A 

39 4 3.6 4 3.6 4 3.4 3.8 3.7 :::s 
0 

40 5 3.4 4.1 3.7 5 3.5 3.7 3.6 a. 5.0 
' 

41 Average 3.54 4.04 3.72 Average 3.5 3.76 3.68 :::s 4.5 
42 Sear Lift 0.011 0.011 0.011 Sear Lift 0.013 0.012 0.012 a. 
43 Safe On/ Off 2.4 / 6.0 2.0 15.0 2.0 / 5.1 Safe On/ Off 2.6 / 7.2 2.3 / 5.5 2.3 / 5.3 Qj 4.0 

3.5 -------
Cl 

44 .21 
3.5 

45 Fire Control 9 M/7 Fire Control 10 M/700 i=-
46 Trigger Pull 0 5000 10000 Trigger Pull 0 5000 10000 3.0 

47 1 3.5 4.6 5.8 1 3.2 4.8 4.2 As Rec'd 
48 2 3.5 4.4 5.5 2 3.5 5.2 4.3 
49 3 3.6 4.4 5.7 3 3.3 5.2 4.3 
50 4 3.6 4.5 5.2 4 3.3 4.9 4.1 I -
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p Q R s T u v 
1 
2 4.5 
3 4.8 
4 3.8 
5 5.0 
6 3.8 
7 4.5 

8 3.7 
9 3.7 
10 5.5 
11 4.2 
12 4.4 
13 
14 
15 
16 0.010 
17 0.011 
18 0.011 

19 0.011 
20 0.012 
21 0.011 
22 0.011 
23 0.012 
24 0.012 
25 0.011 
26 0.0112 
27 
28 
29 ,____ 

~stible Trigger Assembly T&P 30 ,____ 
~ts Through Dry-Cycle Testing 31 ,____ 

32 ,____ 
33 
34 0.0140 ,____ 
35 

36 0.0130 ,____ 
37 ,____ 

0.0120 en 38 n n11 'J Cl) 

39 0.0112 ..c: 
CJ 

4o 0.0110 -= ,____ 
4.4 ' 

41 4.2 = 
~ 

"::J 0.0100 ::i - ~ 43 Cl) ,____ 
0.0090 I/) 44 

45 ,____ 
0.0080 46 ,____ 

47 5000 10000 ,____ 
48 Dry Cycles ,____ 
~ 

50 n .. o - ,,. I 
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A B c D E F G H I J K L M N 0 
51 5 3.7 4.3 5.4 5 3.2 4.7 4 

I 
-O-Tr 

52 Average 3.58 4.44 5.52 Average 3.3 4.96 4.18 
53 Sear Lift 0.011 0.012 0.012 Sear Lift 0.012 0.011 0.011 
54 Safe Off I On 2.4 I 5.3 2.2 I 5.7 2.1I4.9 Safe Off I On 2.7 I 6.7 2.8 I 6.1 2.6 I 5.3 
55 
56 
57 O/AAvgs As Rec'd 5000 10000 

58 Trigger Pull 3.5 4.2 4.4 
59 Sear Lift 0.0115 0.0112 0.0112 
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p Q R s T u v 
51 gger Pull -<>-Sear Lift I I 
52 I 

53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
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A B c D E 
1 SORTED BY SERIAL NUMBER 
2 #of 
3 Serial# Tester Ammo Malf. Malfunction 
4 G6775952 Morris SBST270SA 4 Doesn't Eject 

5 Total 4 
6 
7 TT009620 Morris X300WM2 4 Opens Hard 
8 
9 Total 4 
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A B c 0 E F 8 H I J K L 
1 
2 MALFUNCTIONS SORTED BY SERIAL NUMBER 
3 Malfunction 
4 Serial# #of Malf # of Rds. Fired Malf. Rate BOR OH SLC SOR SRC SC Caliber 

5 A1 86710034 0 500 0.0% 223 Rem 
6 A2 TT009856 0 500 0.0% 300Win Mag 
7 A3 86775952 0 500 0.0% 243Win 
8 A4 S7666002 4 500 0.8% 4 270WSM 
9 AS 86794912 0 1000 0.0% 270Win 
10 A6 TT009886 0 1000 0.0% 300Win Mag 
11 A7 06634319 0 2000 0.0% 30-06 Sprgfld 
12 A8 86710045 0 2000 0.0% 223 Rem 
13 A9 TT009620 4 3000 0.1% 4 300Win Mag 
14 A10 86794916 0 3000 0.0% 270Win 
15 A11 S7666149 0 3000 0.0% 270WSM 
16 A12 86794918 0 2000 0.0% 270Win 
17 A13 TT009888 0 2000 0.0% 300Win Mag 
18 A14 S7666151 0 1000 0.0% 270WSM 
19 A15 86710093 0 1000 0.0% 223 Rem 
20 A16 86794937 0 500 0.0% 270Win 
21 A17 86775976 0 500 0.0% 243Win 
22 A18 06634391 0 500 0.0% 30-06 Sprgfld 
23 A19 06634389 0 500 0.0% 30-06 Sprgfld 
24 A20 86775991 0 500 0.0% 243Win 

25 TOTALS 8 25500 0.03% 4 4 0 0 0 0 
26 
27 BOR Bolt Over Ride 
28 OH Opens Hard 
29 SLC Stems Left Chamber 
30 SOR Stem Override 
31 SRC Stems Right Chamber 
32 SC Stems Chamber 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER R 2194585 



A B c D E 
1 SORTED BY SERIAL NUMBER 
2 #of 
3 Serial# Tester Ammo Malf. Malfunction 
4 87666002 Paestella P270W8MC 1 Doesn't Eject 
5 87666002 Farrington 8B8T2708A 2 Doesn't Eject 
6 87666002 Paestella 8B8T2708A 1 Doesn't Eject 
7 Total 4 
8 
9 D6634319 Paestella R30065 1 Bolt Over Ride 
10 Total 1 
11 
12 D6634391 Paestella R30062 1 Bolt Over Ride 
13 Total 1 
14 
15 
16 
17 86775952 Kucharski X2432 1 Bolt Over Ride 
18 Total 1 
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A B c 0 E F 8 H I J K L 
1 
2 MALFUNCTIONS SORTED BY SERIAL NUMBER 
3 Malfunction 
4 Serial# Caliber #of Malf # of Rds. Fired Malf. Rate BO DE SLC SOR SRC Model 
5 A1 86710034 223 Rem 0 80 0.0% 700 
6 A2 TT009856 300Win Mag 0 80 0.0% 700 
7 A3 86775952 243Win 1 80 1.3% 1 700 
8 A4 S7666002 270WSM 4 80 5.0% 4 Seven 
9 AS 86794912 270Win 0 80 0.0% 700 
10 A6 TT009886 300Win Mag 0 80 0.0% 700 
11 A7 06634319 30-06 Sprgfld 1 80 1.3% 1 700 
12 A8 86710045 223 Rem 0 80 0.0% 700 
13 A9 TT009620 300Win Mag 0 80 0.0% 700 
14 A10 86794916 270Win 0 80 0.0% 700 
15 A11 S7666149 270WSM 0 80 0.0% Seven 
16 A12 86794918 270Win 0 80 0.0% 700 
17 A13 TT009888 300Win Mag 0 80 0.0% 700 
18 A14 S7666151 270WSM 0 80 0.0% Seven 
19 A15 86710093 223 Rem 0 80 0.0% 700 
20 A16 86794937 270Win 0 80 0.0% 700 
21 A17 86775976 243Win 0 80 0.0% 700 
22 A18 06634391 30-06 Sprgfld 1 80 1.3% 1 700 
23 A19 06634389 30-06 Sprgfld 0 80 0.0% 700 
24 A20 86775991 243Win 0 80 0.0% 700 

25 TOTALS 7 1600 0.4% 3 4 0 0 0 
26 
27 MALFUNCTIONS SORTED BY TESTER 
28 Malfunction 
29 Tester #of Malf # of Rds. Fired Malf. Rate BO DE SLC SOR SRC 
30 Farrington 2 400 0.5% 2 
31 Kucharski 1 400 0.3% 1 
32 Morris 0 400 0.0% 
33 Paestella 4 400 1.0% 2 2 

34 TOTALS 7 1600 0.4% 3 4 0 0 0 
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A B c D E F G H I J K L 
35 
36 MALFUNCTIONS SORTED BY AMMO 
37 Malfunction 
38 Ammo #of Malf # of Rds. Fired Malf. Rate BO DE SLC SOR SRC 
39 300WGS 0 40 0.0% 
40 BH300WMAG 0 40 0.0% 
41 L223R7 0 60 0.0% 
42 P270C 0 80 0.0% 
43 P270WSMC 1 60 1.7% 1 
44 PRA223RB 0 60 0.0% 
45 PRA243WA 0 60 0.0% 
46 PRA270WSMC 0 60 0.0% 
47 PRA300WC 0 40 0.0% 
48 PRC270WB 0 80 0.0% 
49 PRC300WA 0 40 0.0% 
50 R223R2 0 60 0.0% 
51 R223R3 0 60 0.0% 
52 R243W1 0 60 0.0% 
53 R270W1 0 80 0.0% 
54 R30062 1 60 1.7% 1 
55 R30063 0 60 0.0% 
56 R30064 0 60 0.0% 
57 R30065 1 60 1.7% 1 
58 R300W1 0 40 0.0% 
59 RS300WA 0 40 0.0% 
60 SBST243 0 60 0.0% 
61 SBST270SA 3 60 5.0% 3 
62 SBST300 0 40 0.0% 
63 X2432 1 60 1.7% 1 
64 X2704 0 80 0.0% 
65 X270WSM 0 60 0.0% 
66 X300WM2 0 40 0.0% 

67 TOTALS 7 1600 0.4% 3 4 0 0 0 
68 
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A B c D E F G H I J K L 
69 Ammunition Caliber Description 
70 R300W1 Remington 300Win Mag 150 gr PSPCL 
71 R30065 Remington 30-06 Sprqfld 180 gr Core- Lokt PSP 
72 R30064 Remington 30-06 Sorafld 180 gr Core-Lok! SP 
73 R30063 Remington 30-06 Sprqfld 150 gr Bronnze Point 
74 R30062 Remington 30-06 Sorafld 150 gr PSPCL 
75 R270W1 Remington 270Win 100 gr PSP 
76 R243W1 Remington 243Win 80 gr PSP 
77 R223R3 Remington 223 Rem 55 gr Metal Case 
78 R223R2 Remington 223 Rem 55 gr Power- Lokt HP 
79 PRC300WA Remington 300Win Mag 150 gr PSPCLU 
80 PRC270WB Remington 270Win 140 gr PSPCLU 
81 PRA300WC Remington 300Win Mag 180 gr Accutip BoatTail 
82 PRA243WA Remington 243Win 95 gr Accutip BoatTail 
83 PRA223RB Remington 223 Rem 50 gr Accutip- V Boat Tail 
84 P270WSMC Remington 270WSM 150 gr Accutip BoatTail 
85 L223R7 Remington 223 Rem 45 gr JHP 
86 RS300WA Remington 300Win Mag 200 gr AFPSP 
87 PRA270WSMC Remington 270WSM 150gr AccuTip BoatTail 
88 X30WM2 Federal 300Win Mag 180 gr Power Point 
89 P270C Federal 270Win 150 gr Sierra GameKing BTSP 
90 BH300WMAG Black Hills 300Win Mag 190 gr BoatTail Hollow Point 
91 300WGS Federal 300Win Mag 150 gr Speer Hot- Cor SP 
92 X270WSM Winchester 270WSM 150 gr Power Point 
93 X2704 Winchester 270Win 150 gr Power Point 
94 X2432 Winchester 243Win 100 gr Power Point 
95 SBST300 Winchester 300Win Mag 180 gr Ballistic SilverTip 
96 SBST270SA Winchester 270Win 130 gr Ballistic SilverTip 
97 SBST243 Winchester 243Win 55 gr Ballistic Silvertip 
98 
99 BO Bolt OverRide 
100 DE Doesn't Eject 
101 SLC Stems Left Chamber 
102 SOR Stem Override 
103 SRC Stems Riaht Chamber 
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